## Approved by The Kansas District Youth Ministry Team - September 2014

## LCMS Kansas District Youth Media Release Consent Form Permission for Publishing of Youth Likeness in Pictures and Video

We understand that my daughter or son's likeness or picture may be selected by a staff member of the LCMS Kansas District or representative from the District Youth Ministry Team, to be used to record, promote, celebrate, and publicize our church ministry in many different venues including, but not limited to, the Kansas District website, slide shows, congregational publications/registrations, social media sites (including Facebook, Twitter), etc. NO LAST NAME, HOME ADDRESS OR PHONE NUMBERS WILL APPEAR WITH THE LIKENESS/PICTURES.

We hereby consent and grant permission to the Kansas District or the District Youth Ministry Team to publish, post and use likenesses, pictures and videos described above and we hereby release the Kansas District and its agents' representatives and employees from all claims, demands and liabilities of any nature whatsoever in connection with the above.

Date:	
Youth/Minor Name (printed):	
Other Youth in Family:	
Parent's/Guardian's Name (printed):_	
Parent's/Guardian's Signature:	